
Table A2. Sales of Services to U.S. Persons by Non-bank
Majority-owned U.S. Affiliates of Canadian Companies
1989-1998 (C$ millions)

Business services

Computer & data
processing

Accounting, research,
management, & related

services

Eng., architectural, &
surveying services

Advertising

Finance, except banking

Insurance

Real estate

Communications

Amusement & recreation

Motion pictures

Education and health

Education services

Health services

Transport & warehouse

1989

394 Business services

173 Computer & data
processing

Information & data
processing
Computer-systems design

18 Accounting, research,
management & related
services

Accounting & taxation

Manage., sci. &• tech.

Legal

Scientific R&D

197 Eng., architectural, &
surveying services

Arch. & eng. services

Other professional serv.

7 Advertising & related serv.

230Finance (excl deposit-takers)

Non-deposit credit unions

Securities & investment

10,479Insurance

4,93OReal estate

44.3 (1)Communications

(D)Amusement & recreation

551.9(1) Motion pictures

Arts, entertainment & rec.

(D)Education and health

(D) Education services

578.7(1) Health services

1703.8(2)Transport & warehouse

Air transportation ^

Rail transportation

Water transportation

Truck transportation

Support activities for trans.

1998

1170

590

12

578

206

7

0

199

265

215

50

108

4486

1692

2794

15406

3528

4489

(D)

5631(4)

841

(D)

3

1370(3)
7892

0

2633

113

219

128

342


