Table A2. Sales of Services to U.S. Persons by Non-bank Majority-owned U.S. Affiliates of Canadian Companies

1989-1998 (C\$ millions)

	1989	1998
Business services	394 Business services	1170
Computer & data	173 Computer & data	590
processing	processing	
	Information & data	12
	processing	578
	Computer-systems design	206
Accounting, research,	18 Accounting, research,	200
management, & related	management & related services	
services	Accounting & taxation	. • • 0
	Manage., sci. & tech.	7
	Legal	. 0
	Scientific R&D	199
- 1. 1.0	197 Eng., architectural, &	265
Eng., architectural, & surveying services	surveying services	
	Arch. & eng. services	215
	Other professional serv.	50
Advertising	7 Advertising & related serv.	108
Finance, except banking	230Finance (excl deposit-takers)	4486
Thiance, except builting	Non-deposit credit unions	1692
	Securities & investment	2794
Insurance	10,479Insurance	15406
Real estate	4,930Real estate	3528
Communications	44.3(1)Communications	4489
Amusement & recreation	(D)Amusement & recreation	(D)
Motion pictures	551.9(1) Motion pictures	5631(4)
	Arts, entertainment & rec.	841
Education and health	(D)Education and health	(D)
Education services	(D) Education services	3
Health services	578.7(1) Health services	1370(3)
	1703.8(2)Transport & warehouse	7892
Transport & warehouse	Air transportation	C
	Rail transportation	2633
	Water transportation	113
	Truck transportation	219
	Support activities for trans.	128
	Support activities for trans.	